## PREVENTION OF CRUELTY TO ANIMALS (AMENDMENT) BILL 2006

## **COMMITTEE STAGE**

## Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for Health, Welfare and Food

Clause	Amendment Proposed
2	By deleting "at level 6 and to imprisonment for 12 months" and substituting "of \$200,000 and to imprisonment for 3 years".
3	By deleting "at level 6 and to imprisonment for 12 months" and substituting "of \$200,000 and to imprisonment for 3 years".
4(2)	In the proposed section 8(1A), by deleting "level 4" and substituting "level 5".
5(a)	By deleting "level 4" and substituting "level 5".

## ALL PASSED